The table below analyses financial assets into relevant maturity groupings based on the remaining period at balance date to the contractual
maturity date.

  2010/11 2009/10

  Less than Later than Less than Later than
  6 months 1 year 6 months 1 year
  $000 $000 $000 $000

Cash and cash equivalents 71,115 0 62,585 0

Crown receivable 432,607 0 297,709 0

Debtors and other receivables 42,515 0 52,577 0

Loans and advances 0 28,835 0 25,960

NZ Transport Agency   |   155   Annual report 2011

Borrowing
The NZTA’s borrowing facility from the Crown is the result of the acceleration of our investment in state highways, which is to cover seasonal
variations in cash flows where state highway works progress ahead of funding available from the NLTF. The NZTA is addressing this risk
through prudent management of expenditure on state highways and cash flows from the NLTF.

Sensitivity analysis
Interest rate risk
The table below illustrates the potential effect on the surplus or deficit for reasonably possible market movements, with all other variables
held constant, based on the NZTA’s financial instrument exposure at balance date.

  2010/11 2009/10
  Effect on surplus or deficit Effect on surplus or deficit

  +1% -1% +1% -1%
  $000 $000 $000 $000

Cash and cash equivalents 688 (688) 254 (254)

Loans and advances 375 (375) 112 (112)

The interest rate sensitivity is based on a reasonable possible movement in interest rates, with all other variables held constant, measured as
a 1% change in interest rates.

  2010/11 2009/10
  Effect on surplus or deficit Effect on surplus or deficit

  +0.5% -0.5% +0.5% -1 0.5%
  $000 $000 $000 $000

Borrowing 24 (24) 0 0

The interest rate sensitivity is based on a reasonable possible movement in interest rates, with all other variables held constant, measured as
a 0.5% change in the Treasury determined coupon rate.

30	C apital management
The NZTA’s capital is its equity, which comprises general funds, accumulated funds and revaluation reserves. Equity is represented by
net assets.
The NZTA is subject to the financial management and accountability provisions of the Crown Entities Act 2004, which impose restrictions
in relation to borrowings, acquisition of securities, issuing guarantees and indemnities, and the use of derivatives.